## 900276878 01/10/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eMaximation		11 <i>21</i> 31 <i>1</i> 2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Netmax, LLC	
Street Address:	95 Barnes Road	
City:	Wallingford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06492	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2645903	EMAXIMATION

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: ssteams@edible.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Daly Steams
Address Line 1: 95 Barnes Road

Address Line 4: Wallingford, CONNECTICUT 06492

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMAXIMATION TM ASS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Daly Stearns
Signature:	/Susan Daly Stearns/
Date:	01/10/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment#page1.tif source=TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0663 \$40.00 2645903

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

eMaximation LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of Florida having a place of business at 5901 Peachtree-Dunwoody Road, Suite B225, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 (the "Seller"), has used and is using the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> and is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations identified on <u>Schedule A</u>, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller hereby assigns to Netmax, LLC, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 95 Barnes Road, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492 (the "Buyer"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> and the trademarks which are the subjects thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

The Seller further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Buyer to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal as of this 31st day of December, 2013.

eMAXIMATION LLC

Name: Joseph R. Lunsford

)ozollla ungford

Title: President

ActiveUS 118344507v.10

## SCHEDULE A

Trademark Applications and Registrations in United States of America

# **REGISTRATIONS**

TRADEMARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

EMAXIMATION 2645903 Nov. 5, 2002

ActiveUS 118344507v.10

**RECORDED: 01/10/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0665